PCA: 12-3)14-24-B-0159-0001

PURCHASE
AWARD DESCRIPTION

DATE: January 26, 2024 BUY: Fresh Pears

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased fresh pears as indicated below for distribution to the
child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for fiscal year 2024.

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000009799 dated January

4, 2024. All contracts are effective as of January 26, 2024. Deliveries will take place between February
19, 2024 to April 10, 2024.

Not Awarded: 45,080 cases of Bartlett pears were not awarded due to no bids recieved.

PURCHASE SUMMARY

WESCOTT AGRI PRODUCTS, INC

CLIN Materia Description Cases Per truck |Target Quantity |Truckloads

1 111423 PEARS BOSC FRESH CTN#40 LB 980 31,360 32

2000009799 State Pricing ($) :

WYOMING 19.65

ALABAMA 21.7459
ARKANSAS 20.8276
ARIZONA 19.7728
CALIFORNIA 18.3906
COLORADO 19.9551
CONNECTICUT 23.6337
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 23.2255
DELAWARE 23.3786
FLORIDA 23.6380
GEORGIA 22.8173
IOWA 21.3264
IDAHO 18.6095
ILLINOIS 20.8807
INDIANA 221125
KANSAS 20.5144
KENTUCKY 21.7969

LOUISIANA 22.7153



MASSACHUSETTS
MARYLAND
MAINE

MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSOURI
MISSISSIPPI
MONTANA
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
NEBRASKA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY

NEW MEXICO
NEVADA

NEW YORK
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH

VIRGINIA
VERMONT
WASHINGTON
WISCONSIN
WEST VIRGINIA

21.1541
22.6133
24.3480
21.5370
20.3684
20.2663
21.7979
20.7765
23.1745
19.7480
19.4941
24.1898
22.8173

20.3173
19.0242

22.9194
22.0010
21.3837
16.8480
22.8684
23.7357
23.5827
20.1591
22.5112
21.4857
19.0595
23.0214
23.7867
17.0514
20.4905
23.5316
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