PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

DATE: January 26, 2024 BUY: Fresh Pears

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased fresh pears as indicated below for distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for fiscal year 2024.

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000009799 dated January 4, 2024. All contracts are effective as of January 26, 2024. Deliveries will take place between February 19, 2024 to April 10, 2024.

Not Awarded: 45,080 cases of Bartlett pears were not awarded due to no bids recieved.

PURCHASE SUMMARY

WESCOTT AGRI PRODUCTS, INC

CLIN	Materia Description	Cases Per truck	Target Quantity	Truckloads
1	111423 PEARS BOSC FRESH CTN#40 LB	980	31,360	32

2000009799 State Pricing (\$):

WYOMING	19.65
ALABAMA	21.7459
ARKANSAS	20.8276
ARIZONA	19.7728
CALIFORNIA	18.3906
COLORADO	19.9551
CONNECTICUT	23.6337
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	23.2255
DELAWARE	23.3786
FLORIDA	23.6380
GEORGIA	22.8173
IOWA	21.3264
IDAHO	18.6095
ILLINOIS	20.8807
INDIANA	22.1125
KANSAS	20.5144
KENTUCKY	21.7969
LOUISIANA	22.7153

MASSACHUSETTS	21.1541
MARYLAND	22.6133
MAINE	24.3480
MICHIGAN	21.5370
MINNESOTA	20.3684
MISSOURI	20.2663
MISSISSIPPI	21.7979
MONTANA	20.7765
NORTH CAROLINA	23.1745
NORTH DAKOTA	19.7480
NEBRASKA	19.4941
NEW HAMPSHIRE	24.1898
NEW JERSEY	22.8173
NEW MEXICO	20.3173
NEVADA	19.0242
NEW YORK	22.9194
OHIO	22.0010
OKLAHOMA	21.3837
OREGON	16.8480
PENNSYLVANIA	22.8684
RHODE ISLAND	23.7357
SOUTH CAROLINA	23.5827
SOUTH DAKOTA	20.1591
TENNESSEE	22.5112
TEXAS	21.4857
UTAH	19.0595
VIRGINIA	23.0214
VERMONT	23.7867
WASHINGTON	17.0514
WISCONSIN	20.4905
WEST VIRGINIA	23.5316